## LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

FAR 52.245-9 USE AND CHARGES (APR 2012) (Communications with the Government under this clause will be made through Lockheed Martin.)

## FAR 52.246-2 Inspection of Supplies Fixed-Price

FA8611-08-C-2897 PSFD, Rev. 8, Dated November 12, 2020

of subparagraph (j)(2) are deleted. The provision of this clause relating to assumption of risk by the Government are not applicable to Seller unless this contract includes language stating the Government has agreed to assume such risk of loss. Not applicable to Commercial Items as defined in FAR 2.101.)

**DFARS 252.234-7002 EARNED VALUE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (MAY 2011)** ("Government" means "Lockheed Martin and Government." Paragraphs (i) and (j) are deleted. Not applicable to Commercial Items as defined in FAR 2.101.)

**DFARS 252.235-7003 FREQUENCY AUTHORIZATION** – **ALT I (MAR 2014)** (Applies if this contract requires the development, production, construction, testing, or operation of a device for which a radio frequency authorization is required. "Contracting Officer" means "Lockheed Martin." Not applicable to Commercial Items as defined in FAR 2.101.)

**DFARS 252.243-7002 REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT (DEC 2012).** ("Government" means "Lockheed Martin." Not applicable to Commercial Items as defined in FAR 2.101.)

## DFARS 252.245-7001 TAGGING, LABELING, AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY (APR 2012).

DFARS 252.245-7004 REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL (MAY 2013) ("Contracting Officer" means õLockheed Martin.ö)

**DFAR 252.246-7003 NOTIFICATION OF POTENTIAL SAFETY ISSUES (JUN 2013)** (Seller shall provide notifications under this clause to Lockheed Martin and the Contracting Officer identified to Seller.)

## AIR FORCE MATERIAL COMMAND FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION SUPPLEMENT (AFMC FARS)

AFMC FARS 5352.215-9008 ENABLING CLAUSE BETWEEN PRIME CONTRACTORS AND SERVICE CONTRACTORS (JUL 1997) (Applicable to each subcontract over \$1 million or 10 percent of prime contract value, whichever is less.)

(a) The Air Force has entered into contracts with Lockheed Martin for services to provide F22 Sustainment services which will require Seller support in major support areas, including but not limited to, technical, evaluation and acquisition management support.

(b) Service tasks involve the application of a broad range of education, skills, knowledge, and experience in many disciplines in support of weapon system acquisition tasks.

(c) In the performance of this subcontract, the SELLER agrees to cooperate with Lockheed Martin and the US Government as follows( such listing is by way of example, but not limitation): responding to invitations from authorized personnel to attend meetings; providing access to technical information and research, development and planning data, test data and results, schedule and milestone data, financial data including the subcontractor's cost/schedule management system/records and accounting system, all in original form or reproduced; discussing technical matters related to the program; providing access to subcontractor facilities utilized in the performance of this contract; and allowing observation of technical activities by appropriate support subcontractor technical personnel).

FA8611-08-C-

copies

- c. Briefings, speeches, symposia presentations 3 copies
- d. Photographs 1 original and 5 legible photocopies
- e. CD ROMs 3 copies (include a printed list of contents)
- f. Send release of information requests to: ASC/PA 1865 Fourth Street, Suite 15 Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7129
- g. Seller shall include a statement indicating the project or effort depicted was or is sponsored by: Aeronautical Systems Center, Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7129